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About this
report.

In December 2024, Worldline NZ To do so, we spoke to more than
reported a slight 0.7% dip in retail 800 Kiwis to discover how they're
spending compared to the previous shopping during key sales

year. While transaction volumes periods, particularly over Black
increased across Worldline NZ's Friday and Christmas.

payments network, overall

spending growth was more modest This report presents insights from
than in previous years, reflecting a our TellMe panelists, combined
cautious yet active consumer base. with industry data, to highlight

the latest retail trends.
With this in mind, we wanted to
better understand how New
Zealanders perceive their own
spending and shopping habits.

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Shopping trends revealed.

Key insights from our latest TellMe survey

Kiwis have been shopping less, In December, Kiwis bought
impacted by the cost-of-living more overall, with transaction
crisis in 2024. More than half of numbers up (+0.8%), but the
respondents reported reducing amount spent per item

their overall spending over the decreased.*

last 12 months, to December.

Despite tough economic Over 80% of Kiwis' purchase
conditions in the last year, when decisions are influenced by

it comes to Christmas, 58% of advertising, with competitive
Kiwis intended to maintain their pricing and special deals being
gift spending levels, with an key drivers.

average spend of $616 in 2023.

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821 *Low spending growth in 2024 shows consumers still adjusting to inflation and post-Covid economy | Worldline New Zealand
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Key sales periods drive purchases for Kiwis.

78% have shopped Black Friday or Christmas sales in the last
two years, with Black Friday the most popular sales period

Have you shopped during any of these sales periods
in the past two years? (Select all that apply)

Q ﬁ 54% told us they think key sales periods are ideal
times to buy big ticket items & 1in 4 always try to
wait for these sales to purchase. Age and gender
play a part in consumers likeliness to shop:

18-34 25-54 and 45-64 and
Black Friday Christmas Aliays wil females males
wait until a Sometimes, if Won't wait,

they can wait will buy when

sale period
@ Q convenient

Boxing Day Labour Weekend Te“m

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Shopping barriers during
key sales periods.

What challenges, if any, do you face when shopping during sales periods like
Easter, Labour Weekend, and Christmas? (Select all that apply) Shopper insights:

57%  35% 3%

Being overwhelmed by
too many choices

17%
(o) Delivery delays for
Crowded stores 3 O /O online orders
Finding the time to
399% oo A%
Other
29%

(o)
4%
Seeking out who has Staying within
the best deals/discounts my budget None of the above

Limited availability
of products/items

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Attention driving advertising.

How often does advertising influence Total

your purchase decisions? influenced Top five features that capture Kiwis
attention in sales ads:

Total | 24% 53% o | 81%
TR Bl 87%
2554 | 28% 53% B 85%
et I B /6%
—_—_— B 69%
Females | 20% 54% Cux | 88%

- Often Sometimes -

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821




Radio drives online
advertising effectiveness.

Although radio may not be directly attributed to advertising recall, it stands out as the
second most used medium in the past week, highlighting its role in driving online
attention and attribution. Radio generates an average +14% increase in website traffic.*

Which of the following have you read, visited, watched,
seen, or listened to in the past week? (Select all that apply)

Social media
Radio FM/AM 54%
Free Online TV (e.g., TVNZ+ 52%
Paid Online TV (e.g., Netflix 51%
Online Music (e.g., Spotify 50%
Online News Sites/Apps 46%
Short online videos (e.g., YouTube 43%
Free to Air (Live) TV 43%
Newspapers (Printed) 28%
Online Radio (e.g., iHeart Radio 25%
Outdoor Media 24%
Podcasts 24%

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821 *Source: LeadsRx Attribution Studies, 17 Campaigns 2019-2023

70%

Radio FM/AM
54%



Radio drives online
advertising effectiveness.

Although radio may not be directly attributed to advertising recall, it stands out as the
second most used medium in the past week, highlighting its role in driving online
attention and attribution. Radio generates an average +14% increase in website traffic.*

Where do you usually find out about sales or deals? (Select all that apply)

Radio FM/AM

Online ads
Social Media

54%
Retail Websites
In-store promotions
TV
Direct Mail
Radio
Newspapers
Magazines

Podcasts

21%

18%

6%

3%

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821 *Source: LeadsRx Attribution Studies, 17 Campaigns 2019-2023

54%

52%

44%

33%

29%



Black Friday...
Fortune
favours the
shoppers.




Black Friday is the most
popular sales period.

65% of Kiwis have made a Black Friday purchase
in the past two years, with 58% buying something
during the 2024 sales

Most likely shoppers

18-34 25-54 Females

Motivations to shop during Black Friday

It was an opportunity to buy things | want
To get a good deal before Christmas 47.5%
Starting Christmas shopping early 34.3%

| didn’t want to miss out on good deals 25.7%

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821

58.6%

Shopper insights:

)

® Males are more likely to take the opportunity
to buy things they want during Black Friday.

'8%

)

P 18-34-year-olds are more likely to
for a good deal before Christmas.

look

)
)

Females (40%) & 18-34-year-olds (41%)

A aremore likely to start Christmas
shopping early.



The most purchased categories
in Black Friday sales.

O, O, O,
49-/° ol ~ 20 15% 10% 9%
Clothing & Electronics/ Toys & o o o
Footwear Technology Games Health Furniture Gardening
-4 ®
@

®o0®

@
9% 8% 1% 6% 3% 12%
Books Jewellery Whiteware Travel Auto Other

Other mentions included: Food, Alcohol, Pet items, NZME.
Sporting equipment, Bedding, Tools, Homeware Tellm

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Black Friday...

Fortune favours the shoppers.

Black Friday is the most popular
sales period, with 65% having
bought something during this
sales period in the last two years.

@

The top three categories
purchased were:

25 Clothing & footwear

51 Electronics/technology

Toys & games
() Toys&g nl]l]

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821 *Worldline NZ

58% of Kiwis bought
something during the
Black Friday sales in 2024.

During Black Friday weekend, $175.6
million was spent on retail.

While New Zealanders purchased more
items overall, they spent slightly less per
purchase, keeping total spending in line
with the year prior.*

® O

The top reasons for shoppers to
buy during Black Friday sales:

1. It was an opportunity to get
wanted items

2. To get a good deal before

Christmas NZME.
in AIME




Unwrapping
Christmas
shopping,.




Over half of Kiwis began Christmas
shopping before December.

When do you usually start your Christmas shopping? Shopper insights:

25%
22%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%
Before mid- Mid-November Black Friday/Cyber Early December ~ Mid-December  The week before  Christmas Eve
November Monday sales Christmas

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Christmas is on our minds year-round.

40% of people are searching for gift ideas throughout the year and
26% report they complete all their shopping before December

& &G 28% o %% 7 %550 © 22%
Look for gift ideas Stick to Complete all shopping  Stress out wondering Shop at the
throughout the year a budget before December what to buy last minute
® 520 B 15% - 4% )  ooo 1%
Buy gifts Get it all done
Overspend on impulse in one day Other
NZME

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Despite economic challenges, over half of Kiwis plan
to maintain their Christmas gift spending from last year.

Average spend Intended spend

on Christmas gifts on Christmas gifts Shopper insights:

$800 I

$700

$600
$500
$400
$300
$200
$100
$_

44444444444444444444444444

32%




The categories topping
Christmas sales wishlists.

Q ® w i

57% 40% 34% . . k
Clothing & Toys & Electronics/ 19 /0 18 /0 14/0
Footwear Games Technology Health Gardening Jewellery

H & ® &5 -
1% 9% 7% 4% 4% 15%
Books Travel Furniture Whiteware Auto Other

Other mentions included: Food, Alcohol, Vouchers I.!IzMim
e

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Unwrapping Christmas shopping.

In December, New Zealanders
spent $3.2 billion on retail
items, purchasing more items
overall but spending slightly
less per transaction, keeping
total spending nearly in line
with the previous year (-0.7%).*

58% of Kiwis intended to spend
about the same this year on
Christmas gifts, stating they
have set the same budget as
last year, but 15% of Kiwis say
they tend to overspend when
shopping for Christmas.

Jiz2

55% started their Christmas
shopping before December,
with females more likely to
think of gift ideas for Christmas
throughout the year.

The top three categories
people were intending to buy
for Christmas were:

25 Clothing & Footwear
(%) Toys & Games

L1 Electronics/Technology

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821 *Low spending growth in 2024 shows consumers still adjusting to inflation and post-Covid economy | Worldline New Zealand

The average spend on Christmas
gifts in 2023 was $616, with
those aged 25-54 spending
significantly more ($705).



Demographic
profiles.

NNNNN



18-3

Shopping habits

+ 18-34's are more likely to identify as
social shoppers ‘I shop with friends &
family’, but the top shopper types they
describe themselves as are the same as
the average Kiwi:

@ Bargain shoppers (70%)
Q_ Researchers (65%)

lj Recreational shoppers (28%)

« They are more likely to prefer shopping
online only or shopping both online &
instore (as opposed to instore only).

« They will wait for sales to purchase (78%)
and are more likely to be using buy-now,
pay-later or personal savings upfront
when buying major items.

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821

o Social

Sales shopping

72% bought something in the Black
Friday sales 2024, to get a good deal
before Christmas.

They usually start Christmas shopping
in mid-November or during the Black
Friday sales, however 43% are looking
for gifts throughout the year.

They are 75% more likely than average
to say they intended to spend more on
Christmas gifts in 2024 than the
previous year.

Furniture, Jewellery, & Travel are the
top three categories 18-34 year olds
are more likely to be shopping for.

e shoppers

Sales advertising

+ 87% are influenced by advertising

in their purchase decisions.

They are more likely to be finding
out about sales/deals on social
media, from in-store promotions
and are more than twice as likely
to be finding out about sales from
podcasts.

Limited time deals and eye-
catching designs are more likely
to influence this group when it
comes to sales advertising.



25-54; inoise

Shopping habits Sales shopping
+ 25-54s are more likely to say they are impulse + 67% bought something in the Black

buyers ‘| buy on the spot’, but the top shopper Friday sales 2024.

types they describe themselves as are the same

as the average Kiwi: « While 41% of 25-54's are looking for
Christmas gifts throughout the year,

@ Bargain shoppers (68%) they are more likely than average to do
their Christmas shopping at the last

Q Researchers (56%) minute (26%) and be buying gifts on
impulse.

lj Recreational shoppers (26%)
« They are top spenders: spending +14%

« They will wait for sales to purchase from their more than the average Kiwi in 2023 on
favourite stores (77%) and think that sales periods Christmas gifts, with an average spend
are a good time to buy major items (64%). of $705.

« They are more likely to prefer shopping online only « Toys/Games, Electronics/Technology,
or both online & instore (as opposed to instore only) & Whiteware are the top three
and have been shopping more online in the last categories this demo are more likely
year to find cheaper options (41%). to be shopping for.

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821

Sales advertising

+ 85% acknowledge their

purchase decisions are
influenced by advertising.

They are more likely to be
finding out about sales/deals
online, from social media,
online ads & retail websites.

Special deals, competitive
pricing & customer reviews
are most attention grabbing
in a sales advertisement for
those aged 25-54.



Females

Shopping habits

+ Females are more likely to identify
as recreational shoppers ‘| browse &
window shop’ but the top shopper
types they describe themselves as
are the same as the average Kiwi:

@ Bargain shoppers (68%)
Q Researchers (51%)
[i] Recreational shoppers (29%)

« They are more likely to prefer
shopping instore (30%) or both
online & instore (52%).

« 71% will wait for sales to purchase
from their favourite stores.

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821

Sales shopping

+ 61% bought something in the Black

Friday sales 2024, to get a start on
their Christmas shopping.

They usually start Christmas shopping
before December (63%), with 46%
looking for gifts throughout the year
and 1in 5 saying they tend to
overspend.

Beauty, jewellery, & clothing &
footwear are the top three categories
Females are more likely to be
shopping for.

e Recreational
e shoppers

Sales advertising

+ 88% are influenced by advertising

in purchase decisions.

« They are more likely to be finding

out about sales/deals on social
media and direct mail.

« They are most likely to be
influenced by special deals e.g.
free shipping in sales advertising



Appendix.
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Shopper personas.

How would you describe yourself as a shopper? (Select all that apply)

68.4%
65%
60.7%
57.8%
53%
51.1%
28.7%
26.9%
25%
22% 23.3%
20.7% ° 211% 2% 21.3%

19.3%

18.0% 19% 18% °
16.7%
14.2%
12% 11.8%
Bargain Shopper: | always Researcher: | explore all Recreational Shopper: | Loyalist: I stick to trusted Negotiator: | try to get Impulse Buyer: | buy on the Brand Seeker: | prefer well-  Social Shopper: | shop with
check sale items first options before buying browse and window-shop brands discounts spot known/popular brands friends or family

T o

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Shopping preferences.

Online vs. in-store
Do you prefer to shop online or in person?
- - Both Neither NZME

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



The features that capture

iwis attention in sales ads. \e\.l

Which of the below features would get your attention in a sales advertisement?
(Select all that apply)

78%
77% 75%
0

0
73%  73% o 74% 72% 72% 72%

70%
65%
58%
0
10 3% 43% a4% a1 42%  43%
40% 41% 40%
7% 37% 37%
0
30% N
28% 29%
26% 25% a9 26% 559 259 26% 26% 26%
6 24% st o 2%
g 22% 21% 20% 21% 20% 199 1% ! ;
19% 19% 18% 19% 180 1905 19%
15%
I I I

Competitive pricing Special deals (e.g., free Customer reviews Exclusive offers Limited-time details (e.g., Product or Brand relevance Eye-catching design or ~ Customer recommendations Highlighted product benefits
shipping) date and time) creative messaging

@D e ws e s (e ia

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Cost-of-living challenges are
re-defining shopper behaviours.

How has the cost-of-living crisis affected your shopping over the last year? (select all that apply)

61%

57%

54%
9 53% 53%
53% 19 3
49%
41%
40%
33%
30%
19%
17%
16%
11% 11%
8%
l 6% 6%
| focus on finding more deals/discounts | have spent less I shop more online for cheaper options | support more local businesses N/A - It hasn’t affected my shopping

- 1834 = 2554 45-64 NZME.
| Tel

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Shopper engagement
during key sales periods.

Have you shopped during any of these sales periods in the past two years? (Select all that apply)

Black Friday Christmas Boxing Day

Total 18-34 Total
43% 37% 42%

Total
65%

25-54 45-64
45% 43%
Males Females

36% 46%

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Shopper engagement
during key sales periods.

Have you shopped during any of these sales periods in the past two years? (Select all that apply)

Labour Weekend Easter Weekend Cyber Monday

Total 18-34 Total
25% 24% 23%

Total
29%

25-54 45-64
29% 23%
Males Females

19% 27%

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Do consumers wait for sales
periods to purchase?

Do you usually wait for key sales periods to purchase major household items?

Total 24% 57%
18-34 30% 58%
25-54 29% 60%
45-64 21% 55%
Males 29% 47%
Females 21% 64%
Yes, | always Sometimes, if | can wait, otherwise
try and wait | purchase when needed NZME

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



Ways consumers pay. How Kiwis
are funding major household items.

How likely are you to use the following when purchasing major household items?

43%
36% 37% 3%
33%
29%
27%
0,
26% 25% 25%
24%
23%
16%
15%
13%
11%
11%
0% 10% ’ 10%
9% 8%
I I : : I

Credit Card Personal savings Buy now, pay later options i.e. Afterpay, Laybuy Interest free cards i.e. Q Card, Gem Visa

GEED wu me e v (e e

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821




Shopping barriers during
key sales periods.

What are the main challenges, if any, do you face when shopping during sales
periods like Easter, Labour Weekend, and Christmas? (Select all that apply)

63%
60%

57% [ 79 20
49%
44%
42% 41%
39%
o 38% 37% 39% 38%
3% 35% 34% 35% 35% 34%
29% 30% 30% 0% 29% 299 39% 209 28% 30%
o 27%
27%
0
24% 23%
20%
19% o
17% 18% o, 18% 17%
I I ] I I | I I
Crowded stores Seeking out who has the best Limited availability of Finding the time to shop amongst Staying within my budget Being overwhelmed by too many Delivery delays for online orders

deals/discounts products/items other activities/plans choices

GED e ws s () () i

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821



What New Zealanders are buying.

Category insights
- Total 1
Clothing &
Footwear
53%
18-34
1 /3 Furniture
2 :'--5--5 Jewellery

3 éf Travel

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821

2 3
= Electronics/ Toys &
Technology Games
36% 33%
25-54

Q Electronics/
Technology

Whiteware

4

Beauty

28%

Females

Beauty

o Jewellery

Clothing
é & Footwear

Q Electronics/
Technology

Whiteware



When the shopping countdown
to Christmas begins.

When do you usually start your Christmas shopping?

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%
Before mid-November Mid-November Black Friday/Cyber Monday Early December Mid-December The week before Christmas Christmas Eve
sales

(el ) 183 2554 4564

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821




Christmas shopping
behaviours and trends.

How do you usually shop for Christmas? (Select all that apply)

46%
43%

41%
39%

35%

31%

30% 30%
29%
28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 28%
. 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 26%
25% 20% 25% 2%
22% 22% 22%
21%
19% 20%
3
189 18%
16%
15%
I 9%

Look for gift ideas throughout Stick to a budget

the year

Complete all shopping before  Stress out wondering what to
December buy

Shop at the last minute

464 [ males  ([Females |

Overspend

25-54

Source: TellMe Shopping Survey December 2024 n=821

19%

18% 8% 159,

. 18%
" 17% 16%
15% . 14%
0
0
I I I I

Buy gifts on impulse Get it all done in one day

NZME.

Tel



Contacts.

Terri Patrickson Danielle Tolich Alana Norton
GM Research & Insights Head of B2B Marketing & Engagement Senior Researcher
terri.patrickson@nzme.co.nz danielle.tolich@nzme.co.nz alana.norton@nzme.co.nz
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